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SB Belgian Milk Chocolate Caramel Shortbread
Shortbread topped with rich caramel, Belgian milk Chocolate and a white chocolate flavour drizzle.

Traded Unit GTIN: 5060082386008   Internal GTIN: 5060082384509   Supplier : Sussex Bakes Ltd T/A More Food   Suppliers Product Code : IB141

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

2109kJ

505kcal
28g 16g 41g 0.54g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 2109kJ 505kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 2109kJ 

505kCal

Carbohydrates 60g

of which sugars 41g

Fat 28g

of which saturates 16g

Fibre 0.9g

Protein 5.2g

Salt 0.54g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Caramel (38%) (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter ( MILK), Sugar, Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser

(Pectin), Salt, Flavouring), Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Belgian Milk Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier

(SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Palm Oil, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn flour, Water, White Chocolate Flavour Coating (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium

Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colours (Annatto, Curcumin).

Supplier's Product Code : IB141

Product Added : 16 November 2018

Last Updated by Supplier : 10 November 2021

erudus id : 2b821de43d4e4778bcd7413904180db3

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


May Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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